
 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 We welcome your 

suggestions for future 

Quick Tips. 

Please send them to us 

so that we can share 

with your colleagues. 

Looking for an easy-to-access online 
professional development opportunity for 
your staff?  MJI is pleased to continue 
offering over 50 QuicKnowledge online 
courses – still at no charge!  Course 
offerings include: Career Growth, 
Communication, Customer Service, 
Leadership, Supervision and Team 
Building. 
 
A link to QuicKnowledge is located on 
MJI’s website at:  
 
https://mjieducation.mi.gov/quicknowledge  

 
 

 
 

Region I: 
Paul Paruk 

(313) 972-3300 
parukp@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region II: 

Jodi Latuszek 
(517) 373-9353 

latuszekj@courts.mi.gov 
 

Region III: 
Bruce Kilmer 

(989) 772-5934 
kilmerb@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region IV: 

Jerome Kole 
(989) 732-3311 

kolej@courts.mi.gov 
 

Region V: 
Jill Booth 

(517) 373-8679 
boothj@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region VI: 

Jennifer Phillips 
(313) 972-3300 

phillipsj@courts.mi.gov 

 
 

Follow MSC on: 
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http://www.linkedin.com/company/michigan-supreme-court
http://www.youtube.com/michigancourts
http://www.facebook.com/misupremecourt
http://www.twitter.com/misupremecourt

